 For unlisted investments where there is no organised financial market, the fair value has been

based on valuation techniques incorporating non-market data.

No financial assets (other than listed securities in MEC Resources Limited) or financial liabilities
are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form. Aggregate fair values and
carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance date:

iii. Sensitivity Analysis

 Interest Rate Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks. The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in
the variable interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:
 Consolidated
 2025 ($) 2024 ($)
Change in profit
— Increase in interest rate by 1%   1,578   375
— Decrease in interest rate by 0.5%   (789)   (188)

 2025 2024
 Carrying

Amount $
Fair Value

$
Carrying
Amount $

Carrying
Amount $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 186,387 186,387 46,917 46,917
Trade and other receivables  685,233 685,233 469,895 469,895
Financial assets 4,554,326 4,554,326 2,603,117 2,603,117
 5,425,946 5,425,946 3,119,929 3,119,929
Financial Liabilities
Financial liabilities 11,415,314 11,415,314 9,706,169 9,706,169
Trade and other payables 1,080,395 1,080,395 1,156,678 1,156,678
 12,495,709 12,495,709 10,862,847 10,862,847

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2025
Advent Energy Limited and its controlled entities

42

17. Financial Instruments (continued)

b)  Financial Instruments (continued)

  iv. Liquidity risk

Liquidity is the risk that the group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with
its financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

The following are the contractual maturities at the end of the reporting period of financial liabilities.

30 June 2025
Carrying
amount Total

 2 mths or